
N.T.V.G.A. DIRECTORY AFFILIATED GROUPS 2020-2021  

GROUP PRESIDENT SECRETARY COMPETITION 
DAY/TIME 

Burnie John Coffey. 18 Heather Cresent, Burnie 7320                                   
Email: jpcoffey66@gmail.com                                                0437  091 557 

Ken Loughran. 33 Irby Boulevard,  Sisters Beach 7321  
Email: kkloughran@bigpond.com                                        0418 140 647   

Tuesday 9.30 a.m. 
fortnightly 

Deloraine Don Simpson                                                                     63622049 Mac Kettle, 4 West Church St.  Deloraine 7304  
6362 2398  0429 922 398 Email: coberjordan@bigpond.com 

Tuesday 10.30 a.m. 
weekly 

Devonport David Decani.                                                                                 64248094 
Email: decani@iinet.net.au 
 

Gil Graham 

Email: gilgraham@bigpond.com                                          0487 191 601 

Tuesday 10.00am 
weekly 

East Coast Leon Dransfield    
 

David Duthie. 30 Alexander St., Cornwall 7215 

Email: dduthie@me.com                                                       0473 035 155 

Thursday 10.30am 
rotation 

Exeter Dale Artis. 12/17 Casino Rise Prospect  7250   
Email: dale.artis@bigpond.com                                               0409 317 294   

Geoff Cox. P.O. Box 524, Prospect 7250 
Email: lodges@bigpond.net.au                                                 63 434 335 

Wednesday 10.00am 
weekly 

George 
Town 

Terry Street.  10 Barrack Street, George Town 7253              63 823 197 David Painter. 22 Esplanade North, George Town  7253 

Email: paintde@internode.on.net                                            63 821 467 

Wednesday & Friday 
from 2 p.m.  weekly 

Greens 
Beach  

Kenny Burles – anneburles@gmail.com                         0484 329 970                                            Shane Harris  12 Ocean Dve Greens Beach 7270     0427 305 730                                                      
Email: harris.shanedouglas@gmail.com                                         

Wednesday 
9.30/10.00am weekly 

Launceston  Rick Sindorff. 45 Sheridan Crt., Summerhill  7250 
Email: sindorff@internode.on.net                             0418 909 589 

Alan Castley 3 Montgomery Crt. Norwood 7250 

Email: acastley54@bigpond.com                                       0400 441 535 

Monday 10.00am 
weekly 

Longford Vivian Mann – 2 Bulwer St. Longford 7301             0415 588 581 Kel Clark. 9 Opal Place Perth.                                          63 981 849            
Email  kelclark@bigpond.com 
 

Thursday 9.30 am 
weekly 

Mowbray Robert Hodgetts  19 Luck St. Mowbray 7249                           6326 3925   
Email: handrhodgetts@bigpond.com  

Chris Hipwood – 65 Parklands Pde, Newnham 7248     0447 823 108 

Email: chrishipwood54@dodo.com.au    

Wednesday 9.30am 
weekly 

North East Gary Byard – 33 Ralph Street, Weymouth 7252                0407 313 652 Gary Byard – 33 Ralph Street, Weymouth  7252            0407 313 652 

Email: gbyard@bigpond.net.au  

Thursday  10.00 am 
fortnightly 

Port Sorell John Allanby. 8 Tranquil Place Shearwater  7307                                  
0418 132 223 

Geoff Hicks – 64 286 353 

Email: geoffrey_hicks@bigpond.com                                             

Tuesday 9.15 am 
weekly 
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Poatina Cyril Patmore – P.O. Box 181 Longford                         0458 999 131 Rod Colgrave – 52 Logan Rd. Evandale   0439 918 260                                                           
Email: rodcol@westnet.com.au            

Vets included in 
Saturday competition 

Penguin Adrian  Heazlewood – 35 Hales St. Penguin 7316                6437 2550               
Email: aheazlewood@netspace.net.au  

Tony Rowsthorn – 12A Seaside Crescent,  Penguin      0490 781 746 
Email:  tony _rowsthorn@hotmail.com  

Thursday 10.00 am 
weekly 

Prospect 
Vale 

David Lanham – 118 Panorama Rd. Blackstone Heights  0438 159 641 

Email: dmlanham@siw.com.au  

Dale Middap – 274 St Leonards Road, St Leonards        0419 544 289 

Email: dmiddap94@gmail.com   

Wednesday 8.30 am 
weekly 

Riverside John Enkelaar – 46 Rowsthorn Rd. Riverside 7250    0414 789 313 
Email: enkelaarj@gmail.com  

Stuart McGrath-Kerr –93 Lachlan Pde Trevallyn            0417 206 847 

Email: stuart@mcgrath-kerr.com    

Monday  8.30 am 
weekly 

Wynyard/ 
Seabrook 

Rhys Palmer – 0487 451 101 

Email: grpalmer@bigpond.com   
 

Mike George– P.O. Box 245 Wynyard 7325                     0429 601 479 

Email: tantropic1@gmail.com    

Wynyard 9.30 am 
weekly (Tuesday) 

Sheffield Neil Denney – P.O. Box 34, Sheffield 7306                                64911547 

Email: ndenny@bigpond.com  
Neville Pulford – 1/65 Mungala Cr, Devonport 7310          6424 4463 

Email: vets@sheffieldgolfclub.net.au      

Tuesday 9.30 am 
weekly 

Smithton Brian Dixon – b.j.d@bigpond.com                                      0418 553 369 Nigel Nicholls – nsa.nicholls@gmail.com 0457 182 594  
P.O. Box 104 Smithton 7330 

Monday 10.30 am 
weekly 

Stanley Robert Watling – C/o Stanley Golf Club, 32 Marine Esplanade  
Stanley 7331                                                                               0418 580 156 

Percy Monson – 7 Marshall St Stanley 7331                         64 581 128 

Email: percymonson@bigpond.com  

Tuesday 12 noon 
weekly 

St Helens Bert Jarvis – 20 Idas Court, St Helens 7216                               6376 2095 Warren Croome – 9 Doepel Place, St Helens 7216         0408 356 636 

Email: wbcacroome@outlook.com    

Tuesday 10.30 am 
weekly 

Thirlstane Kevin Jones – 27 Henry St. Latrobe 7307                 

Kevin_Jones03@hotmail.com 
 

David Dunham - 67 Alexander St. Shearwater 7307     0439 521 898   
Email: kay.david@bigpond.com  

Wednesday 9.30/10.00 
am weekly 

Ulverstone Jeff Melhuish                      
 Email: gaymelhuish@bigpond.com    

Garry Hearps – 128 Alexandra Rd. Ulverstone                     64 253 167    
Email: ghearps@bigpond.net.au    

Tuesday 8.30/10.30 am 
weekly 

 

TVGU Delegates. G Byard, G Hambly, R Sindorff. 

N.T.V.G.A. OFFICE BEARERS 2020-2021 

SECRETARY/TREASURER: GARRY HEARPS 
ghearps@bigpond.net.au 
64 253 167 

PRESIDENT:  SCOTT WESTLAKE 
sswestlake@bigpond.com 

0417 017 904 

VICE-PRESIDENT: GARY BYARD 

 gbyard@bigpond.net.au  

        0407 313 652 
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